S MAISONS&OBJET BAROMETER | fMAsoN

THE BAROMETER OF THE DECOR, DESIGN AND LIFESTYLE INDUSTRIES

For this barometer, Maison&Objet will survey, three times yearly, the community of key industry stakeholders about
major market indicators or current issues. Data based on the results of an online questionnaire sent out from October
6-17,2021 to 1 056 Brands, Retailers or Specifiers.

Retailers Specifiers Brands
Independent shops, department stores, Interior designers, architects, real estate Manufacturers, designers, makers of
chain stores, e-commerce, etc. developers, landscape architects, etc. decorative, design, or lifestyle products

' MAJOR MARKET INDICATORS |

@ Sales figures: generally sustained business activity

> and a notable increase for Brands

over the last 4 months, compared to the same period last year
Compared to May 2021

Brands
59%
VS 42%
2979 31% 40%
VS 37% 52 % (less than 25%) VS 28% VS 35% 46 % (less than 25%)
VS 37%
34 % (25 to 50%) 41% (2510 50%)
VS 40% VS 43%
14 % (greater than 50%) 13 % (greater than 50%)
Drop VS 32% Same Level Increase VS 19%

@ A dynamic revenue outlook,

but a decline among Retailers
over the next 4 months, compared to the same period last year
Compared to May 2021

Very positive or positive  Neutral = Negative or very negative

60%
VS 65%
Brands  Retailers
, % 55%
8% VS 67% VS 67%
VS 6%
31%
VS 29%
v R
) ) Stabilization of staffing
Compared to May 2021
Changes in staffing over the past 4 months Outlook for changes in staffing over the next 4 months
10% 73% 17 % 6% 7% 17 %
VS 18% VS 68% VS 14% Brands VS 6% VS 74% VS 20%
_26%
VS 18%
Drop Same Level Increase Drop Same Level Increase

IN OCTOBER, A FOGUS ON
« SUPPLY AND TRANSPORT ISSUES »
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« Total disruption in supply or limited supplier inventory « Increase in suppliers’ procurement time

Majorimpact Moderate impact Low impact Majorimpact Moderate impact Low impact

Brands —22% 419 37% Brands —35% 44, 21%
Retailers+Specifiers —31% 499 20% Retailers+Specifiers — 53 % 36% 1%
« Increase in supplier purchasing costs « Delays in delivering orders to clients
Major impact Moderate impact Low impact Majorimpact Moderate impact Low impact
Brands — 4949 36% 15% Brands —26% 459, 30%
Retailers+Specifiers — 54 ¢ 38% 9% Retailers+Specifiers — 41 % 419 18%
« Increase in merchandise transport costs « Faced with these issues, do you think you'll need
to source more locally?

Majorimpact Moderate impact Low impact
Yes, we've already begun sourcing more locally

Brands — 57 % 23% 20% Yes, we plan to source more locally in the coming months

No, not for the time being

Retailers+Specifiers — 559 33% 12% Brands
T
39% 16% 45
. . (y
« Increase in sale prices 0
o , , Retailers+Specifiers
Major impact Moderate impact Low impact Y
| 23% 30%
Brands —19% 53% 28% 47 %




" RETAILER INDICATORS |

A stable order outlook

A stable level of inventory over the last 4 months, compared to the same period last year
Very high = High  Normal Low | Verylow A greater number = The same number A lower number

Don't plan to place any orders

7 % 30% T 18% 3% 18% Y 26% 5%

(] (] 0 (] (] 0 (]

VS 6% VS 31% 43 % VS 14% VS 3% VS 24% 514% VS23%  VS5%
VS 46% VS 48%

Compared to May 2021 Compared to May 2021

More new brands in inventory over the past 4 months

6 VS 4

onaverage

Sales figures: mixed results at retail outlets.

Online stores and marketplaces do best
over the last 4 months, compared to the same period last year

Compared to May 2021
At retail outlets At online shops
vs220,5% Generated nosales — 0% 1532
vs 245 3T % — Declined ——— 31% 5254
vs 222 2T% —— Stayed the same —— 289, s o5
vs 32 36 % —— Increased ——— 34 % vs 22
Through Social Media Through marketplaces
vsor11% —— Generated nosales — 2% 524
V5274 33 % — Declined ——— 32% 5284
v537% 34 % — Stayed the same —— 209% /s 5%
vs27% 23 % — Increased ——— 459 (s394

IN THE NEWS

Sales promotions: an opportunity or a limitation for retailers?@

8 out of 10 retailers use sales promotions

Occasional promotions National Special offers/ Black Friday Other
Outside of traditionall sales periods Private sales
sales periods

The discounts applied remain stable Planned sales promotions are declining
over the last 4 months, compared to the same period last year over the next 4 months, compared to the same period last year
More significant = The same  Less significant More significant ~ The same  Less significant

Don't plan to do any sales promotions

Y Y

33% 13% 13% 14% 35%

559 38%

Do you agree with the following statements?2

Discounts/Sales promotions are a way Discounts/Sales promotions are a way
to boost traffic/visits to build customer loyalty
Yes
50%of whomsay | Yes | ggt’/ 49% No _ 37% of whom say
« Rather yes » 67 % ? 39% of whom say B19% « Rather no»

« Rather yes »

Discounts/Sales promotions are a constraint, There are too many sales periods/official
to sell off unsold inventory from recent collections promotional periods
42% of whom say Yes _gg(y 37% of whomsay Yes | N.(QD‘V
« Rather yes » 629 ° « Rather yes » 68% 32%

Frequent sales/promotional periods prompt increases
in sales prices the rest of the year

426(; No _ 38% of whom say
° 57% « Ratherno»

Secondhand goods: still timid growth among retailers

Are you seeing a growing demand from Have you included a secondhand/pre-owned
your customers for secondhand/pre-owned products? offer in your assortment?
Absolutely =~ Ratheryes Ratherno | Notatall 1\5602 o
7% 17% 29% T o
o o o 46 o 88 %

Do you agree with the following statements?2

In the future, it will be essential Yes The growth in secondhand/pre-owned  Yes
to offer secondhand/pre-owned 41% 7 5'\'9?% items could have a negative impact 43% 7 5'\7'?,/0
products in your assortment on your sales
Absolutely =~ Ratheryes Ratherno | Notat all Absolutely  Ratheryes Ratherno | Not at all
T T
1% 30% 27 % 13% 30% 21%

32% 36%




" SPECIFIER INDICATORS |

Increase in the number of new projects

over the past 4 months
Compared to May 2021

Residential remains dynamic.

A progressive return of hospitality projects.
over the last 4 months, compared to the same period last year
Compared to May 2021

A greater number of projects ~ The same number of projects

7 VsSs .
Fewer projects
on average Residential 7
|
37% 16%
47 % VS 31% VS 24%
Sources d'inspiration réguliéres VS 45%
Compared to May 2021 Hotels
Trade fairs . . |
18 % v2312/§% 61%
78% — VS 71% VS 8% VS 66%
Social media Restaurants
729% VS 65% Y Y
25%
Art 19% VS 23% 56%
VS 13% VS 64%
67 % VS 69% Shops
Travel 18 33 T
(] (]
61 % ——————— VS67% VS 18% VS 32% 49 %
VS 50%
Print media Offices, workspaces
50% VS 51% Y
I
28% 34%
VS 25% 38% VS47%

Vs27%

IN THE NEWS

The secondhand market: a future trend for projects

Have you noticed a growing demand for secondhand/ Are you including secondhand/pre-owned products
pre-owned products among your clients? within your projects?

Absolutely  Ratheryes Ratherno | Notatall

Y No Yes
13% 31% 24 % 580/ — 42 %
32% )
Etes-vous d’accord avec les affirmations suivantes 2

In the future, it will be essential to offer v —No Secondhand products y
secondhand/pre-owned products 7§§/o 24%  are easily available today 57ef/o I TSo/
within our assortments

Absolutely  Ratheryes Ratherno | Notatall Absolutely  Ratheryes Ratherno | Notatall

Y Y
27% 19% 5% 13% 37% 6%
49, 449,




' BRAND INDICATORS |

Outlook for new product launches
within the next 4 months

Inventory levels remain stable
Compared to May 2021

Very high  High Normal Low | Verylow

Y

I
2% 20%
VS3% VS 22% 51%

VS 52%

20% 6%
VS16% VS 7%

% % . . Sales or networking channels;
el n ' the return of physical B-to-B trade fairs

Increased use over

Use at the same levels over

Compared to May 2021

Decreased use over

the past 4 months: the past 4 months: the past 4 months:
In-person trade fairs B-to-B Sales force Online B-to-C Marketplaces
824 (+14pts) 429, 36% 4pts)
Own B-to-C E-shops B-to-B Showroom(s) Physical retail outlets
75% (+6pts) 38% 34 % (-5pts)
B-to-C E-shops on social media B-to-B online platforms Online B-to-B Marketplaces
47 % (+2pts) 33% 25% (4pts)
Own B-to-B E-shops General public fairs Online trade fairs
36 % ¢:3pts) 26% 23 % copts)



